# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ward L. Sanders	08/18/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Composite Manufacturing Incorporated	
Street Address:	970 B Calle Amanecer	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10361145

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com

Correspondent Name: Charmasson, Buchaca & Leach, LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 Hotel Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise E. Jones

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=040329 DEJ Sanders#page1.tif

0 00 1036114

PATENT REEL: 015402 FRAME: 0390

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, WARD L. SANDERS resident of the State of Pennsylvania hereinafter COMPOSITE MANUFACTURING and assigns to: Assignor, sells INCORPORATED hereinafter called Assignee, a one hundred percent (100%) of his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in: ORTHOPEDIC TRACTION DEVICE invented by ROGER J. MALCOLM, TIM M. SALTER, ROB D. KELLY AND BRYAN P. PETERSON as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2003 under Serial No. 10/361,145 and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorized and request any official whose duty is to issue patents on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or and agree that on request and without consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

, at LAKE COUNTY Executed on AUGUST 18, 2003 State of OHIO Assignor:

B.18-2003

DHID STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

SS. COUNTY OF LAKE

ust 18 7003 , before me, personally appeared, WARD L. SANDERS personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, acknowledged to me the he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person, acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KATHY E. JEWART Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9/12/06 (Recorded in Lake County)

Volume 87, page 170

1611ASN2.507

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015402 FRAME: 0391

SEAL